Website : www.keralapsc.gov.in
eMail : kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

SL.No. : 75/2026/ER OSM
Cat. No. : 013/2025

NOTIFICATION

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
HEAD OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Phone : 0471-2546400

Place : Thiruvananthapuram

Date :25/02/2026

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to
be called for Interview, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of Junior
Instructor (Welder) - STATEWIDE (Category No. 013/2025 ) in Industrial Training Department on 37,400 -
79,000/- on the basis of the OMR Test held on 25-11-2025.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate
their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Short List are
directed to be present for verification of original documents and Interview as per schedule published in due course.

1002836 1003101
1003650 1003765
1004799 1004818
1005361 1005607
1006259 1006378
1007211 1007215
1008355 1008382
1004127 1004733
1006826 1007038
1005600 1006632
1005974 1006506
1003081 1003305
1007693 1007700

1003135 1003904

Main List
1003112 1003130
1003793 1003993
1005000 1005020
1005668 1005819
1006640 1006903
1007382 1007663
1008677 1008706

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

1005657 1005933

1008765

Scheduled Caste

1007298 1007858

Scheduled Tribe

1006891 1008148
Muslim
1005210 1005649

Latin Catholics/A.l

1004219 1004315

1003261

1004677

1005121

1006088

1006976

1007854

1008733

1005937

1008505

1008310

1007247

1006525

1003306
1004751 DA-LDICP
1005184
1006200
1007071

1008041

1006561

1007265



2 Junior Instructor (Welder)
STATEWIDE

OoBC
1003025 1003450 1004834 1005912 1008158

Viswakarma

1003302 1005345 1005432 1005772 1007523
SIUC Nadar
1003048 1003312 1003380 1003568 1003657

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

1002612 PA-LDICP 1004894 1004978 1005222 1005813
Dheevara
1004564 1004607 1004777 1005721 1008080
Hindu Nadar
1002857 1003179 1003256 1003462 1003508

Economically Weaker Section

1002886 1003656 1003999 1007706 1007768

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation
Low Vision

1005175 PALY 1006185 PALY 1006626 PALY

Hearing Impairment

Not Eligible

LD including CP, LC, Dw, AAV : with minimum two functional arms

1002612 PALDICP . 1004387 PALDICP 1004751 PALDICR. 1004933 PALDICP 1007842 PALDICP

ASD(M), SLD, MI (40% - 70%) and MD involving above combinations
1006185 PA-M




3 Junior Instructor (Welder)
STATEWIDE

ShortList
Number of Candidates in the Main List : 41
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List : 67
Number of Candidates in the lists of Differently Abled categories : 9
Total number of Candidates in the ShortList : 117

Note :- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of
application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the
candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The Short List has been prepared by including eligible and qualified candidates who have secured top
marks in the OMR Test held on 25.11.2025. The Short List is prepared based on the details furnished by the
candidates in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage.

Note :- (3) 41 ( Fourty One ) candidates who have secured topmost marks in the OMR Test are included in the Main
List of the Short List. The marks secured by the last candidate in the Main List is 87.33 ( eighty seven (point) three
three ). For the purpose of satisfying the rules of reservation of appointment to Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes,
Other Backward Classes (and other reserved categories if any) and Economically Weaker Section, necessary
supplementary list is prepared by including sufficient numbers of candidates from lower mark ranges in the order of
merit of the candidates belonging to such classes.

Note :- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should upload in profile and produce in person the original documents
for One Time Verification and Interview. Date, Time and Venue of One Time Verification and Interview will be
published in due course.

Note :- (5) The Register Number of those candidates who do not produce the required documents within the
prescribed time limit and whose applications found otherwise defective will be deleted from the Short List without
further notice.

Note :- (6) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be
rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be
published for the post.

Note :- (7) Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in this list are required to produce Non Creamy
Layer Certificate as per G.O.(P) No0.81/2009/SC/STDD dated 26.09.2009, candidates belonging to SC/ST
Communities are required to produce Community Certificate (Form Il or Digitally Signed) issued by the Revenue
Authority not below the rank of a Tahsildar and candidates who claim EWS reservation are required to produce EWS
Certificate vide G.O(MS) No. 2/2020 P&ARD dated 12.02.2020 issued by the Village Officer in proof of their claim
along with other relevant documents at the time of One Time Verification of original documents.

Note :- (8) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 25-11-2025 will be issued to those candidates who, apply
for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are
invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No : . ER OSM-2/13/2025-KPSC dated 25/02/2026)

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram



Junior Instructor (Welder)
STATEWIDE

Office of the
Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer



