

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
HEAD OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

SL.No. : 75/2026/ER OSM

Place : Thiruvananthapuram

Cat. No. : 013/2025

Date : 25/02/2026

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Interview, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of **Junior Instructor (Welder) - STATEWIDE** (Category No. **013/2025**) in **Industrial Training Department** on **37,400 - 79,000/-** on the basis of the **OMR Test** held on **25-11-2025**.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Short List are directed to be present for verification of original documents and Interview as per schedule published in due course.

Main List

1002836	1003101	1003112	1003130	1003261	1003306
1003650	1003765	1003793	1003993	1004677	1004751 DA-LD/CP
1004799	1004818	1005000	1005020	1005121	1005184
1005361	1005607	1005668	1005819	1006088	1006200
1006259	1006378	1006640	1006903	1006976	1007071
1007211	1007215	1007382	1007663	1007854	1008041
1008355	1008382	1008677	1008706	1008733	

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

1004127	1004733	1005657	1005933	1005937	1006561
1006826	1007038	1008765			

Scheduled Caste

1005600	1006632	1007298	1007858	1008505
---------	---------	---------	---------	---------

Scheduled Tribe

1005974	1006506	1006891	1008148	1008310
---------	---------	---------	---------	---------

Muslim

1003081	1003305	1005210	1005649	1007247	1007265
1007693	1007700				

Latin Catholics/A.I

1003135	1003904	1004219	1004315	1006525
---------	---------	---------	---------	---------

OBC

1003025 1003450 1004834 1005912 1008158

Viswakarma

1003302 1005345 1005432 1005772 1007523

SIUC Nadar

1003048 1003312 1003380 1003568 1003657

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

1002612 ^{DA-LD/CP} 1004894 1004978 1005222 1005813

Dheevara

1004564 1004607 1004777 1005721 1008080

Hindu Nadar

1002857 1003179 1003256 1003462 1003508

Economically Weaker Section

1002886 1003656 1003999 1007706 1007768

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation**Low Vision**

1005175 ^{DA-LV} 1006185 ^{DA-LV} 1006626 ^{DA-LV}

Hearing Impairment

Not Eligible

LD including CP, LC, Dw, AAV : with minimum two functional arms

1002612 ^{DA-LD/CP} 1004387 ^{DA-LD/CP} 1004751 ^{DA-LD/CP} 1004933 ^{DA-LD/CP} 1007842 ^{DA-LD/CP}

ASD(M), SLD, MI (40% - 70%) and MD involving above combinations

1006185 ^{DA-M}

ShortList

Number of Candidates in the Main List :	41
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List :	67
Number of Candidates in the lists of Differently Abled categories :	9
Total number of Candidates in the ShortList :	117

Note :- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The Short List has been prepared by including eligible and qualified candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test held on 25.11.2025. The Short List is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidates in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage.

Note :- (3) **41 (Forty One)** candidates who have secured topmost marks in the OMR Test are included in the Main List of the Short List. The marks secured by the last candidate in the Main List is **87.33 (eighty seven (point) three three)**. For the purpose of satisfying the rules of reservation of appointment to Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes, Other Backward Classes (and other reserved categories if any) and Economically Weaker Section, necessary supplementary list is prepared by including sufficient numbers of candidates from lower mark ranges in the order of merit of the candidates belonging to such classes.

Note :- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should upload in profile and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification and Interview. Date, Time and Venue of One Time Verification and Interview will be published in due course.

Note :- (5) The Register Number of those candidates who do not produce the required documents within the prescribed time limit and whose applications found otherwise defective will be deleted from the Short List without further notice.

Note :- (6) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (7) Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in this list are required to produce Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O.(P) No.81/2009/SC/STDD dated 26.09.2009, candidates belonging to SC/ST Communities are required to produce Community Certificate (Form III or Digitally Signed) issued by the Revenue Authority not below the rank of a Tahsildar and candidates who claim EWS reservation are required to produce EWS Certificate vide G.O(MS) No. 2/2020 P&ARD dated 12.02.2020 issued by the Village Officer in proof of their claim along with other relevant documents at the time of One Time Verification of original documents.

Note :- (8) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **25-11-2025** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No : . ER OSM-2/13/2025-KPSC dated 25/02/2026)

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the
Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

